District and Building Participation Summary 2012
Lenawee County
Middle School

The Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth (MiPHY) was completed by 7, 9, and 11th grade students in Michigan. The results in this report reflect student survey responses from
middle schools that voluntarily participated in your county and may not be representative of all middle schools in the county. Characteristics of the participating districts and

buildings are as follows:

MiPHY District Participation MiPHY Building Participation
# Total % # Total %
Participating Districts in  Participating Participating  Buildings in  Participating
Districts * County Districts Buildings County® Buildings
Public 5 12 41.7% Public 5 26 19.2%
Public Districts with 0 .
O orvate School N 20.0% Private 0 9 0.0%
Public School Academy 0 0 0.0% Public School Academy 0 0 0.0%
Total 5 12 41.7%
Total 5 35 14.3%
' A district is counted as participating if at least one building s Buildings that include 7th grade in the county as
takes the survey. identified in the Educational Entity Master.

? Public districts may be represented in the "Public" and "Public
District with Private School" categories, but are only counted
once in the total.

Students completed an on-line, anonymous questionnaire. Survey procedures were designed to protect the privacy of students by allowing for anonymous and voluntary
participation. Local parental notification procedures were followed before survey administration.

Reports on data results are aggregated across district. To preserve confidentiality, names and results of individual districts are not provided in this report.

The contents of this report were developed under a grant from the United States Department of Education (Grants to States to Improve Management of Drug and Violence Prevention Programs (CFDA#84.184R)). However,
those contents do not necessarily represent the policy of the United States Department of Education, and you should not assume endorsement by the Federal Government. Authority: 20 U.S.C. 1221e-3 and 3474
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Student Demographics Summary 2012
Lenawee County
Middle School

The Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth (MiPHY) was completed by 7, 9, and 11th grade students in Michigan. The results in this report reflect student survey
responses from middle schools that voluntarily participated in your county and may not be representative of all middle school students in the county. School
buildings are identified in the county by the Educational Entity Master. Characteristics of the participating middle school students are as follows:

N Missing % N Missing % N Missing %
County (7th grade) 490 9 100.0% Gender Race / Ethnicity

Males 255 6 52.0% American Indian 16 0 3.3%
Grade Females 231 2 47.1% Arab/Chaldean 6 0 1.2%
7th grade 490 1 100.0% Asian 3 0 0.6%
Academics Black 1 1.4%
As/Bs 325 4 66.3% Hispanic/Latino 49 1 10.0%
DsiFs 39 2 8.0% White 378 4 77.1%

Students completed an on-line, anonymous questionnaire. Survey procedures were designed to protect the privacy of students by allowing for anonymous
and voluntary participation. Local parental notification procedures were followed before survey administration.

Reports on data results are available by risk behavior and domain and are aggregated by each of the above subgroups, if possible. Results of any category
are suppressed if less than 10 valid student responses are available and is identified by a "-." Comparison statewide data are provided from the Michigan
Youth Risk Behavior Survey.

Notes and aggregation information:

N = Number of unweighted valid student surveys. Valid surveys are those containing at least 20 or more complete responses after data cleaning.
Missing = number of non-valid student surveys that were removed due to data cleaning rules.
% = the unweighted percentage of valid student surveys.

Academics uses student self-report of grades earned in school to estimate academic achievement. Students with high grades are those who report getting mostly As and
mostly Bs; students with low grades are those who report getting mostly Ds and mostly Fs.

Race/ethnicity was assessed through use of questions taken directly from the Youth Risk Behavior Survey developed by the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention.
Students can select more than one race option. For this summary, students were classified as American Indian, Asian, Black (non-Hispanic), or White (non-Hispanic) if they
only selected the respective group. Students were classified as Hispanic/Latino if they answered yes to, “Are you Hispanic or Latino?” Students were classified as
Arab/Chaldean if they answered yes to "Are you Arab or Chaldean?" Dissaggregation of the race/ethnicity categories for those who indicated, “Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander” and Multiple Race (includes students who selected more than one race category and answered no to, “Are you Hispanic or Latino?” or no to "Are you Arab or
Chaldean?") has been suppressed.

The contents of this report were developed under a grant from the United States Department of Education (Grants to States to Improve Management of Drug and Violence Prevention Programs
(CFDA#84.184R)). However, those contents do not necessarily represent the policy of the United States Department of Education, and you should not assume endorsement by the Federal Government.
Authority: 20 U.S.C. 1221e-3 and 3474
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Summary Table 2012
Lenawee County
Middle School

Alcohol and Other Drugs

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
American Arab/
County ! 7 M F Black White Hispanic Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs
ATTITUDES TOWARD ALCOHOL
Percentage of students who reported sort of easy or 34.9% 34.9% | 38.3% | 30.9% - 34.6% 33.3% 26.7% - - 31.7% | 51.4%
very easy to get alcohol (161) (161) (92) (67) (122) (16) @) (97) (19)
Percentage of students who reported regular alcohol 72.9% 72.9% | 71.1% | 74.9% - 74.0% 58.3% 93.3% - - 80.2% | 50.0%
use to be a moderate or great risk (341) (341) (175) (164) (265) (28) (14) (247) (19)
Percentage of students who reported alcohol use by 88.7% 88.7% | 84.6% | 93.2% - 90.2% 77.6% 86.7% - - 93.2% | 65.8%
peers to be wrong or very wrong (416) (416) (208) (204) (323) (38) (13) (287) (25)
Percentage of students who reported their parents felt | 94.8% 94.8% | 93.9% | 96.3% - 95.5% 89.6% 100.0% - - 97.4% | 83.8%
regular alcohol use to be wrong or very wrong (441) (441) (229) (209) (339) (43) (15) (299) (31)
Percentage of students who reported they thought all 3.9% 3.9% 6.1% 1.4% - 3.7% 6.1% 0.0% - - 2.6% 7.9%
of their friends had been drunk recently (18) (18) (15) 3) (13) 3) 0) (8) (3)
Percentage of students who reported they thought 1.5% 1.5% 2.4% 0.5% - 1.1% 2.0% 0.0% - - 1.0% 5.3%
most of their friends had been drunk recently @) @) (6) 1) 4) 1) 0) (3) (2
Percentage of students who reported they thought 10.9% 10.9% | 12.2% | 9.7% - 9.8% 20.4% 6.7% - - 9.8% | 15.8%
some of their friends had been drunk recently (51) (51) (30) (21) (35) (10) 1) (30) (6)
Percentage of students who reported they thought 83.7% 83.7% | 79.3% | 88.5% - 85.4% 71.4% 93.3% - - 86.6% | 71.1%
none of their friends had been drunk recently (391) (391) (195) (192) (304) (35) (14) (266) (27)
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Alcohol and Other Drugs

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
American Arab/

County ! 7 M F Black White Hispanic Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs
ALCOHOL
Percentage of students who ever drank alcohol 11.1% 11.1% | 15.0% | 6.7% - 9.0% 19.5% 15.4% - - 7.7% | 35.3%
(lifetime) (49) (49) (34) (14) (31) ®) @) (23) (12)
Percentage of students who had their first drink of
alcohol other than a few sips before age 11 years 5.4% 5.4% 7.5% 2.9% - 2.9% 14.6% 15.4% - - 3.0% | 14.7%
(age of onset) (24) (24) (17) (®) (10) ®) 0) ©) (5)
Average age of first alcohol use (Note: Not a 10.2 10.2 10.4 10.1 - 10.8 - - - - 10.3 10.8
percentage) (49) (49) (34) (14) (31) (23) (12)
Percentage of students who drank alcohol during the 4.4% 44% | 55% | 3.2% - 3.7% 9.1% 6.7% - - 3.2% | 11.8%
past 30 days (recent) (20) (20) (13) (7) (13) (4) (1) (10) (4)

4.4% 4.4% 6.0% 2.8% - 3.4% 9.3% 6.3% - - 2.9% 9.4%
Percentage of students who have ever been drunk 20) 20) (14) ©) (12) @ ) ) @)
Percentage of students who got drunk for the first time 0.9% 0.9% 1.3% 0.5% - 0.6% 2.3% 0.0% - - 0.3% 0.0%
before age 11 years () ) ?) 1) @ 1) () 1) ()
Average age of first time being drunk (Note: Not a 11.6 11.6 11.8 - - 11.9 - - - - - -
percentage) (20) (20) (14) (12)
Percentage of students who had five or more drinks of
alcohol in a row, that is, within a couple of hours, 2.0% 2.0% [ 2.6% [ 1.4% ) 1.4% 6.8% 0.0% ) ) 1.6% | 2.9%
during the past 30 days ©) ©) (®) @3) ®) @3) ©) (5) &
Percentage of students who had at least one drink of 0.4% 0.4% 0.9% 0.0% - 0.3% 2.3% 0.0% - - 0.0% 0.0%
alcohol on school property during the past 30 days ) 2 2) (0) 1) (1) 0) 0) 0)
Among students who drank recently, the percentage
who usually got their own alcohol by buying it in a 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% ) ) 0.0% ) ) ) ) 0.0% )
store or gas station during the past 30 days © ©) ©) © ©)
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Alcohol and Other Drugs

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.
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Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
American Arab/
County1 7 M Black White Hispanic Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs

Among students who drank recently, the percentage 0 0 0 0 0
who usually got their own alcohol by buying it at a 0'8 & O'g & O'g % ) 0'8 % ) . . . 0'8 & )
restaurant, bar, or club during the past 30 days ©) ©) ©) ©) ©)
Among students who drank recently, the percentage
who usually got their own alcohol by buying it at a 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - 0.0% - - - - 0.0% -
public event such as a concert or sporting event 0) 0) 0) (0) )
during the past 30 days
Among students who drank recently, the percentage 0 o 0 0 0
who usually got their own alcohol by giving someone 10'20 % 10'20 % 15'24 % . 15'24 L ) . . . 10'10 % )
else money to buy it during the past 30 days @) @ @ @ @)
Among students who drank recently, the percentage 0 o 0 0 0
who usually got their own alcohol by someone giving 40'5 % 40.80 % 38'55 % . 38'55 L ) . . . 30'30 % )
it to them during the past 30 days (8) ®) ®) ®) ©)
Among students who drank recently, the percentage 0 0 0 0 0
who usually got their own alcohol by taking it from a 5'(1) & 5'2 & 7'1 % . 0'8 % ) . . . 10'10 % )
store during the past 30 days @ @ @) ©) @)
Among students who drank recently, the percentage 0 o 0 0 0
who usually got their own alcohol by taking it from a 40'5 % 40.80 % 38'55 % . 38'55 L ) . . . 40'40 % )
family member during the past 30 days (8) ®) ®) ®) “)
Among students who drank recently, the percentage
who usually got their own alcohol by some other way 5.0% 5.0% | 0.0% - 7.7% - - - - 10.0% -
than the question options provided during the past 30 (@) 1) (0) Q) 1)
days
Among students who drank recently, the percentage 0 o 0 0 0
who usually drank alcohol at home during the past 30 45'5 % 45'90 % 53'78 % . 38'55 L ) . . . 60'60 % )
days © © @) ®) ®)
Among students who drank recently, the percentage 0 o 0 0 0
who usually drank alcohol at another person’s home 55£ % 55i(1) % 46'62 % . 61.85 L ) . . . 40'40 % )
during the past 30 days 11 11 ©) ®) “)
Among students who drank recently, the percentage 0 0 0 0 0
who usually drank alcohol while riding in or driving a 0'8 % 0'8 & O'g % . 0'8 % ) . . . 0'8 & .
car or other vehicle during the past 30 days ©) ©) ©) ©) ©)
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Alcohol and Other Drugs

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
American Arab/
County ! 7 M F Black White Hispanic Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs
Among students who drank recently, the percentage
who usually drank alcohol at a restaurant, bar, or club 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% . ) 0.0% . ) ) ) 0.0% .
during the past 30 days ©) ©) ©) ©) ©)
Among students who drank recently, the percentage
who usually drank alcohol at a public place such as a 0'8% 0'8% 0'8% . ) 0'8% . ) ) ) 0'8% .
park, beach, or parking lot during the past 30 days ©) ©) ©) © ©)
Among students who drank recently, the percentage
who usually drank alcohol at a public event such as a 0'8% 0'8% 0'8% . ) 0'8% . ) ) ) 0'8% .
concert or sporting event during the past 30 days © ©) ©) © ©)
Among students who drank recently, the percentage
who usually drank alcohol on school property during 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% . ) 0.0% . ) ) ) 0.0% .
the past 30 days ©) ©) ©) ©) ©)
Percentage of students who ever rode in a car driven 23.2% 23.2% | 26.7% | 19.8% - 21.0% 36.7% 40.0% - - 19.4% | 36.8%
by someone who had been drinking alcohol (112) (112) (67) (45) (78) (18) (6) (62) (14)
ATTITUDES TOWARD OTHER DRUGS
Percentage of students who reported sort of easy or 16.1% 16.1% | 21.1% | 10.7% - 13.9% 22.9% 6.7% - - 12.8% | 29.7%
very easy to get marijuana (74) (74) (51) (23) (49) (112) (1) (39) (11)
Percentage of students who reported regular 77.7% 77.7% | 72.5% | 83.1% - 78.4% 73.5% 86.7% - - 83.1% | 52.6%
marijuana use to be a moderate or great risk (363) (363) @77) (182) (280) (36) (13) (255) (20)
Percentage of students who reported marijuana use 90.3% 90.3% | 86.0% | 94.9% - 90.7% 85.1% 100.0% - - 93.5% | 73.0%
by peers to be wrong or very wrong (418) (418) (209) (205) (322) (40) (15) (286) 27)
Percentage of students who reported they thought
e - 93.7% 93.7% | 90.2% | 97.7% - 94.1% 89.8% 100.0% - - 95.8% | 82.9%
pgcleng; some of their friends had used marijuana (434) (434) (220) (210) (332) (a4) (15) (294) 29)
Percentage of students who reported their parents felt | 96.1% 96.1% | 94.2% | 98.1% - 96.9% 93.6% 100.0% - - 98.4% | 83.8%
marijuana use to be wrong or very wrong (443) (443) (227) (212) (341) (44) (15) (299) (31)
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Alcohol and Other Drugs

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
American Arab/
County ! 7 M F Black White Hispanic Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs
Percentage of students who reported 56.9% 56.9% | 59.0% | 53.7% - 56.8% 53.2% 80.0% - - 56.2% | 55.6%
methamphetamines use to be a moderate or great risk (263) (263) (144) (115) (201) (25) (12) 172) (20)
Percentage of students who have at least one best
; : 74.2% 74.2% | 67.2% | 82.3% - 76.2% 63.3% 78.6% - - 78.7% | 57.1%
friend wh d tment to stay drug f
Jher?ngvrhgpgzt (;/eaa?omml ment fo stay drig free (337) (337) (158) a77) (262) (31) (11) (237) (20)
OTHER DRUGS
Percentage of students who ever tried marijuana 2.6% 2.6% | 3.9% 1.4% - 2.2% 2.4% 0.0% - - 1.0% | 8.8%
(lifetime) (12) (12) 9 (©)] (8 (€] 0 3 3
Percentage of students who tried marijuana before 0.9% 0.9% 1.7% | 0.0% - 0.6% 2.4% 0.0% - - 0.3% | 2.9%
age 11 years (age of onset) 4) 4) 4) 0) ) 1) 0) (1) (1)
Average age of first marijuana use (Note: Not a 11.3 11.3 - - - - - - - - - -
percentage) (12) (12)
Percentage of students who used marijuana during 2.8% 2.8% 3.7% 1.8% - 2.5% 4.4% 0.0% - - 1.9% 2.8%
the past 30 days (recent) (13) (13) 9) 4) 9) @) 0) (6) (1)
Percentage of students who used marijuana on 0.6% 0.6% 1.2% | 0.0% - 0.3% 2.2% 0.0% - - 0.3% | 0.0%
school property during the past 30 days 3 3) 3) 0) 1) 1) 0) (1) (0)
Percentage of students who sniffed glue, or breathed
the contents of spray cans, or inhaled any paints or 5'35% 5'235% 5'133% 5'142% ) 3'184% 15'72% 13'23% ) ) 3?2% 16'62%
sprays to get high during the past 30 days (recent) (25) (25) (13) 12) (14) Q) @ 12) ©)
Percentage of students who ever used any form of 4.3% 43% | 53% | 3.2% - 4.7% 2.2% 6.7% - - 4.8% | 2.8%
cocaine (lifetime) (20) (20) (13) (7) 17) (1) (1) (15) (1)
Percentage of students who ever used steroids 4.5% 45% | 5.3% | 3.6% - 4.7% 0.0% 13.3% - - 4.8% | 2.7%
(lifetime) (21) (21) (13) ®) 7 (0) @) (15) ()
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Alcohol and Other Drugs

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

MIC
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Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
American Arab/
County 1 7 M F Black White Hispanic Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs
Percentage of students who ever used 3.8% 38% | 49% | 2.7% - 4.4% 0.0% 7.1% - - 45% | 2.7%
methamphetamines (lifetime) (18) (18) (12) (6) (16) 0) 1) (14) 1)
Percentage of students who ever used a needle to 3.8% 3.8% 4.9% 2.7% - 4.4% 0.0% 6.7% - - 4.5% 2.7%
inject any illegal drug into their body (lifetime) (18) (18) (12) (6) (16) 0) 1) (14) 1)
Percentage of students who ever took a prescription
drug such as Ritalin, Adderall, or Xanax without a 5'214% 5'2];:% 5'1%:/0 4'15% ) 5'10% 6.5% 13'23% . ) 5'147% 5'2%
doctor’s prescription (24) (24) (14) (10) (18) ©) &) an 2
Percentage of students who ever took painkillers such
as OxyContin, Codeine, Percocet, or Tylenol Il| 13.5% 13.5% | 14.5% 122.3% - 131.1(73% 24i£11% 20.0% - - 12.5% | 24.3%
without a doctor’s prescription (63) (63) (35) (27) 7 11 ® (39) ©)
Percentage of students who were offered, sold, or 0 0 0 0 ) 0 0 0 ) ) 0 0
given an illegal drug on school property by someone 6('380f) 6('3%)/0 1?2'%)/0 3'(:7)’)/0 6('2%)/0 12(.6? % 6'(1)/0 4('174f) 15(5? %
during the past 12 months
SOCIAL NORMS: ALCOHOL
Percentage of students that think none (0%) of the
: : N 39.7% 39.7% | 43.3% | 35.9% - 37.7% 46.9% 46.7% - - 37.0% | 36.1%
tudents in th de drank alcohol t th
FS)E;]Stemnosnlt?]? eir grade drank alcohol sometime in the (183) (183) (104) (78) (132) 23) @) (113) 13)
Percentage of students that think few (1-10%) of the
: : S 32.5% 32.5% | 31.3% | 33.6% - 35.7% 18.4% 26.7% - - 35.1% | 30.6%
tudents in th de drank alcohol t th
FS)E;]Stemnosnlt?]? eir grade drank alcohol sometime in the (150) (150) 75) 73) (125) ©) @) (107) (11)
Percentage of students that think some (11-30%) of
the students in their grade drank alcohol sometime in 15.0% 15.0% | 12.5% | 17.5% ) 14.0% 12.2% 20.0% ) ) 16.4% | 8.3%
the past month? (69) (69) (30) (38) (49) () @3) (50) @3)
Percentage of students that think half or less (31-
50%) of the students in their grade drank alcohol 7.4% 7.4% 7.5% 7.4% ) 7.4% 12.2% 6.7% ) ) 6.9% | 13.9%
sometime in the past month? 34 (34) (18) (16) (26) ®) @ (1) ®)
Percentage of students that think half or more (51-
70%) of the students in their grade drank alcohol 2.4% 2.4% 2.1% 2.8% ) 2.9% 2.0% 0.0% ) ) 2.6% [ 0.0%
sometime in the past month? (11) 11 ®) ®) (10) @ © ®) ©
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Alcohol and Other Drugs

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
American Arab/
County 1 7 M F Black White Hispanic Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs

Percentage of students that think most (71-90%) of
the students in their grade drank alcohol sometime in 1.5% 1.5% 1.3% 1.8% B 1.1% 4.1% 0.0% B B 1.3% 2.8%
the past month? ™ 7) @3) @) ) @) 0) @) )
Percentage of students that think almost all (91-
100%) of the students in their grade drank alcohol 1.5% 1.5% 2.1% 0.9% B 1.1% 4.1% 0.0% B B 0.7% 8.3%
sometime in the past month? ) ) ©) @ “ @ ©) @ ®)
SOCIAL NORMS: MARIJUANA
Percentage of students that think none (0%) of the

: : - L 57.7% 57.7% | 56.7% | 59.0% - 55.9% 63.3% 66.7% - - 56.6% | 47.2%
students in their grade used marijuana sometime in (265) (265) (135) (128) (195) 31) (10) 172) a7

the past month?

o e et et et comenein | 25.1% | 25.19% | 25.6% | 24.00% | - 275% | 143% | 26.7% - - | 286% [ 22.2%
the past month? (115) (115) (61) (52) (96) ] 4 (87) (8)
Percentage of students that think some (11-30%) of

the students in their grade used marijuana sometime 8.7% 8.7% | 8.0% [ 9.7% ) 9.2% 6.1% 0.0% ) ) 7.9% | 8.3%
in the past month? (40) (40) (19) (21) (32) 3 (0) (24) (3)
Percentage of students that think half or less (31-

50%) of the students in their grade used marijuana 3.1% 3.1% | 3.4% [ 2.8% ) 2.9% 6.1% 0.0% ) ) 2.6% | 11.1%
sometime in the past month? 14 (14) ®) ®) (10) ®) © ®) “)
Percentage of students that think half or more (51-

70%) of the students in their grade used marijuana 2.0% 2.0% | 2.1% 1.8% ) 1.4% 2.0% 6.7% ) ) 2.0% | 2.8%
sometime in the past month? ©) © ®) ) ®) @ @ ®) @
Percentage of students that think most (71-90%) of

the students in their grade used marijuana sometime 2.0% 2.0% 1.7% | 2.3% ) 1.7% 6.1% 0.0% ) ) 1.6% | 2.8%
in the past month? 9) 9) 4 (5) (6) 3 (0) (5) (1)
Percentage of students that think almost all (91-

100%) of the students in their grade used marijuana 1‘(‘;’;%’ 1'(3;% 2.(55);% O'(El’;% ) 1‘(451;)/0 2'((1);% O'(g;% ) ) 0'(;% 5'(2;%)

sometime in the past month?
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Alcohol and Other Drugs

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
American Arab/

County 1 7 M F Black White Hispanic Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs
SOCIAL NORMS: ILLEGAL DRUG
o e ot e am e o e oast | 62:5% | 62.5% | 62.5% | 62.3% | - 616% | 61.2% | 57.1% - - | 616% [58.3%
month (not including marijuana)? (287) (287) (150) (134) (215) (30) ®) (188) (1)
o e et et an ca e ee e | 23.7% | 23.7% | 23.3% | 24.29% | - 24.6% | 204% | 28.6% - - | 26.2% [ 13.9%
month (not including marijuana)? (109) (109) (56) (52) (86) (10) “ (80) ®)
Percentage of students that think some (11-30%) of
the students in their grade used an illegal drug in the 6.5% 6.5% 6.3% 7.0% ) 6.9% 8.2% 0.0% ) ) 6.2% | 8.3%
past month (not including marijuana)? (30) (30) (15) (15) @4 ) © (19) ®)
Forcentage o sudents tat nnnaroriess Gl | sz | 379 | s a2 | - | aow | a1 | o7as | - | - | 39% |1L1%
drug in the past month (not including marijuana)? an 17 ®) ©) 14 @ @ 12) “)
Percentage of sudents et o aronmoe G| 1106 | 12% | 130 [oo% | - [ oo | 20% | oo | - | - | o7 | 28w
drug in the past month (not including marijuana)? ©) ®) ®) @ &) @ © @ @
Percentage of students that think most (71-90%) of
the students in their grade used an illegal drug in the 0.7% 0.7% | 0.4% | 0.9% ) 0.6% 0.0% 7.1% ) ) 0.3% | 0.0%
past month (not including marijuana)? ®) ®) @ @ @ © @ @ ©
Percentage of students that think almost all (91-
100%) of the students in their grade used an illegal 1.7% 1.7% [ 2.9% [ 0.5% ) 1.4% 4.1% 0.0% ) ) 1.0% [ 5.6%
drug in the past month (not including marijuana)? ®) ®) ) @ ®) @ © ®) @

For additional Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth information, please log on to www.michigan.gov/miphy
1 County percentages are representative of the results as reported by 7th graders in participating buildings.
N/A = Data not available

- = Data suppressed due to fewer than 10 valid student surveys
The contents of this report were developed under a grant from the United States Department of Education (Grants to States to Improve Management of Drug and Violence Prevention Programs

(CFDA#84.184R)). However, those contents do not necessarily represent the policy of the United States Department of Education, and you should not assume endorsement by the Federal Government.
Authority: 20 U.S.C. 1221e-3 and 3474
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